
Spiritual Directors from the Pacific Jubilee Program

at February 9, 2024

First Name Last Name Email Address Location Phone Link to Profile on Canadian Jubilee Website

Darryle Eaton dareaton@shaw.ca Abbotsford BC 604-751-2562

Katherine Murray katherine.murray22@gmail.com Abbotsford BC 250-571-2415 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/katherine-murray

Bruce Jackson papajaxn@gmail.com Athabaska AB 780-689-0405

Patricia Rome Robertsonrevprome@hotmail.com Bainbridge Island WA

Peggy Allen paallen57@gmail.com Bellingham WA 360-296-4348 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/peggy-allen

Kim Brandt kimbrandt12@gmail.com Bellingham WA

Dawn Kilarski d.s.kilarski@gmail.com Bowen Island BC 604-947-0113

Tim Scorer timscorer@gmail.com Bowen Island BC 604-910-7069 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/tim-scorer 

Barry Vall barry.n.vall@gmail.com Bowen Island BC 604-947-0113

Cherie Westmoreland cwestmoreland@sasktel.net Bowen Island BC 604-947-9629

Susan Cooper onalark48@yahoo.ca Bragg Creek AB 403-818-4887

Sarah Lyon sarahlyon.spiritualdirection@gmail.comBragg Creek AB 778-918-4796 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/sarah-lyon

Brenda Dyck dyckb@shaw.ca Calgary AB

Barbara Grant grantbl@shaw.ca Calgary AB 403-992-1421

Janet Groen jgroen@ucalgary.ca Calgary AB 403-200-1299 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/janet-groen

Victor Alfred Harder Victor.Alfred@MennoniteMystic.com Calgary AB 403-836-8689 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/victor-alfred-harder

Karen Holmes karen.muc@shaw.ca Calgary AB

Eva Stanley evastanley2004@gmail.com Calgary AB 403-892-8322

Connie Burns constanceburns03@gmail.com Campbell River BC 250-286-3599

Elaine Julian elainejulian2@gmail.com Campbell River BC

Margaret Shea margshea147@hotmail.com Campbell River BC

Carol Shatford celtic.lass@pm.me Cape Breton NS 902-345-2619

Melanie Weaver weavem12@gmail.com Cobble Hill BC 250-929-7339  

Tom Cashman tomcashman@aol.com Des Moines WA 253-709-8414 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/tom-cashman

Cathy Coulter jimncathy@shaw.ca Duncan BC 250-746-6401

Nan Goodship nangoodship@gmail.com Duncan BC 250-710-5870

Trudy Grienauer info@zenwalks.ca Edmonton AB 780-433-3315 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/trudy-grienauer

Nils Hahn nilshahn@telus.net Edmonton AB 780-394-4184 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/nils-hahn

Elly McHan ellymchan@gmail.com Edmonton AB 780-340-8772

Antoinette Voute Roeder a.roeder@telus.net Edmonton AB 780-484-7587 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/antoinette-vote-roeder

Rick McCorrister rlmccorrister@sasktel.net Fort Qu'Appelle SK 306-270-6395 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/rick-mccorrister

Jo Anne Alexander e164@telus.net Fort St. James BC

Janice Orr janorr@telus.net Grande Prairie AB 780-532-9388

Dale Guenter dguenter@gmail.com Hamilton ON 905-730-7074 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/dale-guenter

Kim Andresen kimandresen@shaw.ca High River AB
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Spiritual Directors from the Pacific Jubilee Program

at February 9, 2024

Kerr Mesner kmesner@heartstoryconsulting.com  Ithaca NY 607-241-0385 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/kerr-mesner

Linda McLaren lndmclrn7@gmail.com Jasper AB www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/linda-mclaren

Philip Newman revphilipnewman@gmail.com Kamloops BC 778-986-6869 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/philip-newman

Brian Puida Mitchell bmitchell@tru.ca Kamloops BC 250-573-3806

Shelley Stickel-Miles shelleystickelmiles@gmail.com Kaslo BC 250-551-9331

Julie Elliot julieelliot76@gmail.com Lake Country BC 250-317-0896 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/julie-elliot

Lois Huey-Heck lois@pacificjubilee.ca Lake Country BC 250-212-2772 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/lois-huey-heck

Rhonda Pigott rhonda.nnpc@gmail.com Lake Country BC 250-548-9218

Kat Goheen jkgoheen@shaw.ca Langley BC 604-510-0781 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/kat-goheen

Scott Swanson scottswans@gmail.com Langley BC 604-417-9009 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/scott-swanson

Vickie MacArthur spirityoga@shaw.ca Lethbridge AB 403-795-0665 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/vickie-macarthur

Judy Nolde judynolde@sbcglobal.net Madison WI

Margaret Redman margaretredman5115@gmail.com Mercer Island WA 425-503-6222

Carolyn Doonan cdoonan@shaw.ca Nanaimo BC 250-668-3413 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/carolyn-doonan

Natalie (Nan) Maxson nkmaxson@gmail.com Naramata BC 250-487-0142 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/natalie-nan-maxson

Marilyn Haugen-Strand mhaugenstrand@gmail.com New Glasgow NS

Janet Pivnick janetpivnick@gmail.com New Westminster BC 604-544-7907

Ted Harrison tedharrison@hotmail.com North Bay ON 705-474-3310 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/ted-harrison

Dee Anderson jackdee@telus.net North Vancouver BC 778-834-9417

Shirley Vollett shirley@vollett.com North Vancouver BC 604-924-3367 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/shirley-vollett

Miguel Perez-Gibson miguelpg@earthlink.net Olympia WA

Laura Turnbull laurajturnbull@hotmail.com Penticton BC 250-487-4395 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/laura-turnbull

Sandy Pihowich sandwich253@icloud.com Point Roberts WA 360-945-0365 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/sandy-pihowich

Grant Rodgers rhgr@shaw.ca Port Coquitlam BC 604-315-2891

Celia McBride celiajanemcbride@gmail.com Port Hope ON 289-829-1922 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/celia-mcbride

James Gossett jamesmaxgossett@gmail.com Port Orchard WA 206-498-7634 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/james-max-gossett

Elisabeth Rotchford Haightelisabethhaight@hotmail.com Port Townsend WA 360-385-4198

Agnes Newman knewman@nethop.net Princeton BC

Mary Palm mr.palmrr34@gmail.com Rimbey AB 403-350-3931

Nancy den Boesterd nancy.denboesterd@gmail.com Rosedale BC

Doug Ponto soulfriend7@gmail.com Saskatoon SK

Genjo Marinello gm@choboji.org Seattle WA 206-328-3944 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/genjo-marinello

Roger Lee anamcara804@gmail.com Seattle WA 206-526-7852 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/roger-lee

Murray Groom immram@shaw.ca Shawnigan Lake BC 250- 588-4659https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/murray-groom

Hilde Seal hjseal@hotmail.com Sidney BC 604-561-9120

Lisa Sadleir-Hart anamcara39@gmail.com Sitka AK 907-738-5034 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/lisa-sadleir-hart
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Patricia Vickers pjvickers@mac.com Skidegate, Haida GwaiiBC 778-868-4154

Beverly Bunker bev.bunker44@gmail.com St. Albert AB 780-458-8863 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/beverly-bunker

Sheinagh Anderson sheinaghanderson@gmail.com Vancouver BC 604-251-1323 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/sheinagh-saraswati-anderson

Gwen Dirks gwendirks8@gmail.com Vancouver BC 778-952-5580 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/gwen-dirks

Kathleen Barber kathlbar@gmail.com Vancouver BC 778-839-7340 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/kathleen-barber

Melanie Calabrigo melaniecalabrigo@icloud.com Vancouver BC

Emily Cherneski ekc@sasktel.net Vancouver BC 778-279-5513 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/emily-cherneski

Judith Ann Donaldson juditha_donaldson@telus.net Vancouver BC 604-671-9967 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/judith-ann-donaldson

Maureen Edgar maureenedgar743@gmail.com Vancouver BC

Fernando Esté feste0030@gmail.com Vancouver BC 778-995-5742 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/fernando-este

Sabina Harpe sabharpe@gmail.com Vancouver BC 604-737-4887 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/sabina-harpe

Ingrid Hauss ingridhauss@yahoo.com Vancouver BC 604-720-1460

Tannis Hugill tannisis@shaw.ca Vancouver BC 604-267-9951 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/tannis-hugill

Anastasia Kletas anastasia_kletas@hotmail.com Vancouver BC 604-499-2294

Barbara Quinn composterq@gmail.com Vancouver BC 604-880-3847

Margie Savigny margie.savigny@gmail.com Vancouver BC 604-761-2243

Carol Spangler ckspang@centurytel.net Vashon Island WA 206-708-3153

Mary-Ann Reid maryannr@shawbiz.ca Vernon BC 250-550-4325

Tom Esakin thomas@spiritualfacilitation.org Victoria BC 250-716-6772 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/tom-esakin

Linda Franchi drfranchi@icloud.com Victoria BC 604-307-3357

Sarah Hovey sarahhoveybcst@gmail.com Victoria BC 250-383-5252 https://www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/sarah-hovey

Colleen Tiltman colleentiltman@hotmail.com Victoria BC 778-265-3133

Donald Walls donwalls@telus.net Victoria BC 250-477-6818

Mary Millerd marymillerd@gmail.com West Vancouver BC 604-921-7149

Barbara Richards barbvisionwork@gmail.com White Rock BC 778-294-9482 www.canadianjubilee.ca/spiritual-directors/barbara-richards

Dianne Gale swampgirl@familygale.com Whitehorse YT 867-322-0180

Mary Palm mr.palmrr34@gmail.com Whitehorse YT 403-350-3931

Jo Ann Hinter hinterjmdiv@gmail.com Williams Lake BC 250-256-3283
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